CONNECTICUT BOARD OF PARDONS AND PAROLES

OFFICIAL HEARING DOCKET
Osborn CI/MacDougall CI/Brooklyn CI
VOP DESIGNATION REVIEWS
Thursday, September 5, 2024
Start Time: 9:00 AM

This meeting/hearing will take place at 55 West Main Street with all inmates/parolees appearing via video from the correctional facility listed on this docket.
Public access to this meeting is available only via the video link or via the conference call number posted on the BOPP's website.

BOARD MEMBERS:

Ms. Jennifer Zaccagnini-Medina
Ms. Deborah Smith-Palmieri
Ms. Rufaro Page

INMATE NAME INMATE NUMBER

Driscoll, Brandon J.
Montanez, Joshua

Nunez-Bonilla, Eric
Stewart, Dondre A.

Taylor, Matthew A.

Distribution Date: 08/29/2024

377521

329535

409874

414724

345975

OVS-VICTIM ADVOCATES:
Ms. Melissa DeJesus

Ms. Lisa Hamlett

Ms. Nina Vazquez

HEARING PAROLE OFFICER:
Parole Officer Vazquez

EACILITY HEARING TYPE Court(s) of Origin
Osborn CI VOP Designation Review N/A
MacDougall CI VOP Designation Review N/A
Osborn CI VOP Designation Review N/A
MacDougall CI VOP Designation Review N/A
Brooklyn CI VOP Designation Review N/A

Hearings Division - Parole Supervisor Bullard
Phone: 203-805-6613
Fax: 203-805-6652



