OFFICIAL HEARING DOCKET Osborn CI/MacDougall CI/Brooklyn CI VOP DESIGNATION REVIEWS Thursday, September 5, 2024 Start Time: 9:00 AM

This meeting/hearing will take place at 55 West Main Street with all inmates/parolees appearing via video from the correctional facility listed on this docket. Public access to this meeting is available only via the video link or via the conference call number posted on the BOPP's website.

BOARD MEMBERS:

Ms. Jennifer Zaccagnini-Medina Ms. Deborah Smith-Palmieri

Ms. Rufaro Page

OVS-VICTIM ADVOCATES:

Ms. Melissa DeJesus Ms. Lisa Hamlett Ms. Nina Vazquez

HEARING PAROLE OFFICER:

Parole Officer Vazquez

INMATE NAME	INMATE NUMBER	FACILITY	HEARING TYPE	Court(s) of Origin
Driscoll, Brandon J.	377521	Osborn CI	VOP Designation Review	N/A
Montanez, Joshua	329535	MacDougall CI	VOP Designation Review	N/A
Nunez-Bonilla, Eric	409874	Osborn CI	VOP Designation Review	N/A
Stewart, Dondre A.	414724	MacDougall Cl	VOP Designation Review	N/A
Taylor, Matthew A.	345975	Brooklyn Cl	VOP Designation Review	N/A

Distribution Date: 08/29/2024 **Hearings Division - Parole Supervisor Bullard** Phone: 203-805-6613

Fax: 203-805-6652